Recipients of Program funds are required to maintain the unit as their primary residence for the 

duration of the loan period. Annual certification is required during this period. A primary residence is 

defined as the location where the applicant resides for more than one hundred and eighty-three days 

(183). The Program will adopt the New Jersey Motor Vehicle Commission’s “6 Points of ID” system 

(https://www.nj.gov/mvc/license/6pointid.htm) to document the residency of the applicant during the 

term of the loan. 

https://www.nj.gov/mvc/license/6pointid.htm